This has led to the award by 
Arbitrator for the extended period to the 
agency on  account of clause 10C & 10CA 
and on a/c of compensation for under 
utilization of infrastructure, establishment 
and machinery etc. of the contract for an 
amount of Rs.1,00,06,354/- (Rs. One crore 
Six thousand three hundred fifty four only) 
which caused financial loss to DDA.” 

8. In the first charge, it was mentioned that on 

account of submission of proposals by the applicant for a 

sum of Rs.8,55,46,448/-, the DDA suffered, loss to the 

extent of Rs.2.99 crores.  In the second charge, it is